B
U

UNITED NATIONS

Distr.
GENERAL

SECURITY £/36/395
COUNCIL 55y wm

ENGLISH
ORIGINAL: EWGLISH/FRENCH

GENERAL
ASSEMBLY

GENERAL ASSEMBLY SECURITY COUNCIL
Thirty-sixth session Thirty-sixth year
Item 33 of the provisional agenda*

THE SITUATION 1IN THE MIDDLE EAST

Letter dated 20 July 1981 from the Permanent Representdtive
of Tunisia to the United Nations addressed to the Secretary-
General

I have the honour to transmit to you herewith a letter from fhe Permanent
Observer of the Palestine Liberation Organization to the United Nations.

I should be grateful if you would arrange for it to be circulated as a

document of the General Assembly, under item 33 of the provisional agenda, and of
the Security Council. :

(§jﬁned) Taieb SLIM
Ambassador
Permanent Representative

A/36/150,

81-19257 : : . | e
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WHEY
Letter dated 20 July 1981 from the TPermanent Chserver of the

Palestine Liberation Organization to the United WUations
addressed to the Secretary-General

I wish to refer to the numerous calls and piesentations by
telephone made over the weekend with both Mr. Urquhart and Mr.
Liu concerning the continued and escalated Israeli attacks after
the Security Council has put forward its appeal calling for an

immediate end to all armed attacks.

I am instructed by Chairman Arafat te bring to your attention
the attached list of Isracli attacks.as of 0045 hrs on July‘lB, and
also to refer to statements by Begin and Zipori proclaiming a new
policy of striking (eliminating) Palestinian and Palestinian

installations within civilian areas.

The barbaric and terrorist attack on July 17 is nothing but
genocidal in nature and the Palestine Liberation Organization would
remind the Iinternational community of its responsibility and duties

vis a vis genocide and the perpetrators of genotide.

Accept, Excellency, the assurances of my highest esteem.

(Signqi) Zuhdi Tabhib TERZI
" Permanent Observer
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18 July

Beirut
Local
Time
0045

0220

0316

0745

1105

1330
1800

2055

2200

2345

Rihan - Jarmaq - Tapline (Zahrani)

Qasmiyeh
Arab Salim

Aerial reconnalisance

Zahrani {(Refinery)

0"

cooperative and bridge
Habbousk, Arnoun, Nabatiyeh

Zahrani area, Sidon, Ras El Ain,
Rashidiyeh

Aerial movement
Qasmiyeh, Zahrani
Sidon

Ma'alliyeh, Ras El Ain

Sahleh Hamra

Mobile grounds forces and mechanized

Kafr Kalla and Delr Minas

Ayshiyeh; Nabatiyeh, Hurshm Nabi

Taher, Jarmag, Kafr Rumman, Zahrani,

Ilya, Zahraini Bridge

Habboush, Nabatiyeh, Hursh, Nabi

Taher

Artillery

Sea

Sea

Artillery

H

Air strikes

Artillery

Artillery

Alir and Artillery



19 July

Belrut
Local
Time

Q200

0725

1048

1235

1400

1540

1620

2030

2235

Hashavah, Kfir, Khiyyeh, Bara'ash

Triangle

Rashidiyeh Refugee camp, Ras El
Ain, Sidon, Katrani, Ayshiyah

Imam Rihan

Burj Shamali, Sidon, Qalaa (Beaufort)
Hursh Nabi Taher
Alr movement over Arnoun, {alaa,

Zahrani
Zahrani

Qalaa, Aydeisiyeh, Nabatiyeh,
Zahrani and Zefta roads, Tyre, Wadi
El Akhdar, Rashidiyeh, Kafr Tiblit,

Kasr E1 Asa'ad

Hursh Nabi Taher

War planes over area

Hakboush, Kafr Tilbet, Arncun road
Arab Salim, Jarmaqg, Qalaa (Beafort),

Zahrani Triangle

War planes and helicopters over area

of Sidon. Flares

Tyre, Rashidiyeh, Ras El Ain
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Artillery

Rockets

Heavy and
concentrated
artillery

Artillery

Alr

Artillery

Air

Artillery

Artillery

Alr

Artillery
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20 July

Beirut
Local
Time

0055

0100

0200

0410

0655

Kantara, Hasbauuah, Kfir, Minas

Baraash triangle.

Attempted landing at Mseileh

Attempted landing at Qasmiyeh
Shelling on Qasmiyeh and Zahranli

Nabatiyeh, Jursh Nabi, Taher, Habboush,

Zahrani triangle

Calaa (Beaufort)

e

Artillery

Sea

Artillery

Air



