## UNITED NATIONS







## SECURITY COUNCIL

Distr. GENERAL

A/36/395 s/14609 23 July 1981 ENGLISH

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH/FRENCH

GENERAL ASSEMBLY Thirty-sixth session Item 33 of the provisional agenda\* THE SITUATION IN THE MIDDLE EAST

SECURITY COUNCIL Thirty-sixth year

Letter dated 20 July 1981 from the Permanent Representative of Tunisia to the United Nations addressed to the Secretary-General

I have the honour to transmit to you herewith a letter from the Permanent Observer of the Palestine Liberation Organization to the United Nations.

I should be grateful if you would arrange for it to be circulated as a document of the General Assembly, under item 33 of the provisional agenda, and of the Security Council.

> Taieb SLIM (Signed) Ambassador Permanent Representative

<sup>\*</sup> A/36/150.

A/36/395 S/14609 English Annex Page 1

## ANHEX

Letter dated 20 July 1981 from the Permanent Observer of the Palestine Liberation Organization to the United Nations addressed to the Secretary-General

I wish to refer to the numerous calls and presentations by telephone made over the weekend with both Mr. Urquhart and Mr. Liu concerning the continued and escalated Israeli attacks after the Security Council has put forward its appeal calling for an immediate end to all armed attacks.

I am instructed by Chairman Arafat to bring to your attention the attached list of Israeli attacks as of 0045 hrs on July 18, and also to refer to statements by Begin and Zipori proclaiming a new policy of striking (eliminating) Palestinian and Palestinian installations within civilian areas.

The barbaric and terrorist attack on July 17 is nothing but genocidal in nature and the Palestine Liberation Organization would remind the international community of its responsibility and duties vis a vis genocide and the perpetrators of genotide.

Accept, Excellency, the assurances of my highest esteem.

(Signed) Zuhdi Labib TERZI Permanent Observer

	Beirut Local Time		
18 July	0045	Rihan - Jarmaq - Tapline (Zahrani)	Artillery
	0220	Qasmiyeh	Sea
		Arab Salim	
		Aerial reconnaisance	
	0316	Zahrani (Refinery)	Sea
•		" cooperative and bridge	TI .
	0745	Habboush, Arnoun, Nabatiyeh	Artillery
	1105	Zahrani area, Sidon, Ras El Ain,	н
		Rashidiyeh	
		Aerial movement	
	1330	Qasmiyeh, Zahrani	rr
	1800	Sidon	п
	2055	Ma'alliyeh, Ras El Ain	Air strîkes
		Sahleh Hamra	Artillery
		Mobile grounds forces and mechanized	
		Kafr Kalla and Deir Minas	
,	2200	Ayshiyeh, Nabatiyeh, Hurshm Nabi	
		Taher, Jarmaq, Kafr Rumman, Zahrani,	
		Ilya, Zahraini Bridge	Artillery
	2345	Habboush, Nabatiyeh, Hursh, Nabi Taher	Air and Artillery

A/36/395 S/14609 English Annex Page 3

	Beirut Local Time		
19 July	0200	Hashayah, Kfir, Khiyyeh, Bara'ash Triangle	Artillery Rockets
	0725	Rashidiyeh Refugee camp, Ras El Ain, Sidon, Katrani, Ayshiyah Imam Rihan	Heavy and concentrated artillery
	1048	Burj Shamali, Sidon, Qalaa (Beaufort) Hursh Nabi Taher	Artillery
		Air movement over Arnoun, Qalaa, Zahrani	Air
	1235	Zahrani	Artillery
	1400	Qalaa, Aydeisiyeh, Nabatiyeh, Zahrani and Zefta roads, Tyre, Wadi El Akhdar, Rashidiyeh, Kafr Tiblit, Kasr El Asa'ad	Air
	1540	Hursh Nabi Taher War planes over area	Artillery
	1620	Habboush, Kafr Tilbet, Arnoun road Arab Salim, Jarmaq, Qalaa (Beafort), Zahrani Triangle	Artillery
	2030	War planes and helicopters over area of Sidon. Flares	Air
	2235	Tyre, Rashidiyeh, Ras El Ain	Artillery

A/36/395 S/14609 English Annex Page 4	Beirut Local Time		
20 July	0055	Kantara, Hasbauuah, Kfir, Minas Baraash triangle.	Artillery
	0100	Attempted landing at Mseileh Attempted landing at Qasmiyeh	
	0200	Shelling on Qasmiyeh and Zahrani	Sea
	0410	Nabatiyeh, Jursh Nabi, Taher, Habboush,	Artillery
		Zahrani triangle	
	0655	Qalaa (Beaufort)	Air

.